30 June 2024
$

30 June 2025
$

30 June 2024
$

Fixed rate instruments

Investments

Corporate bonds 10 6,016,033 14,147,545 6,016,033 14,147,545

Term deposits 10 2,649,865 7,000,862 617,000 4,967,997

8,665,898 21,148,407 6,633,033 19,115,542

Variable rate instruments

Investments

Corporate bonds 10 24,342,119 23,781,430 24,342,119 23,781,430

Hybrid instruments 10 5,289,703 5,812,694 5,289,703 5,812,694

Cash at bank balances 8 16,569,136 24,684,662 15,978,099 24,310,501

46,200,958 54,278,786 45,609,921 53,904,625

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in fair value at the reporting date would not affect surplus or deficit.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
surplus or deficit by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis for 2024.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2025

Beyond Blue Limited Annual Financial Statements 2024–2558

Beyond Blue Limited
ABN 87 093 865 840

16. Financial risk management (continued)

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

Consolidated Company

$  $ $  $

30 June 2025

Corporate bonds 243,421 (243,421) 243,421 (243,421)

Hybrid instruments 52,897 (52,897) 52,897 (52,897)

Cash and cash equivalents 165,691 (165,691) 159,781 (159,781)

462,009 (462,009) 456,099 (456,099)

30 June 2024

Corporate bonds 237,814 (237,814) 237,814 (237,814)

Hybrid instruments 58,127 (58,127) 58,127 (58,127)

Cash and cash equivalents 246,847 (246,847) 243,105 (243,105)

542,788 (542,788) 539,046 (539,046)

(b)	 Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet
its contractual obligations and arises principally from the Group’s receivables from operating activities
and investments. The Group’s geographical exposure to credit risk for cash and cash equivalents, trade
and other receivables and investments at the reporting date resides within Australia.

Exposure to credit risk
The carrying amount of the Group’s financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure.
The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date was: